BEST IN SHOW
Place
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

CHAMPION DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

INTERMEDIATE DIVISION
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH

2nd BH

Maryland Budgerigar Society
Judge: Larry Allen
Show Secretary: Paige Gover

June 1, 2013
Band Color Sex
71G-90-12 S C
8S-129-10 \% C
8S-79-10 K C
BAA-JEW-195-11 GG C
BAA-CVR-903-09 CnGG C
71G-32-12 GG C
8S-99-12 GG C
BAA-DPC-48-12 S C
LDM-10-12 YFGy C
8S-62-12 w C
8S-17-13 CnG H
44K-16-12 CnG H
BAA-MDR-15-10 CnK H
8S-17-13 CnG H
71G-90-12 S C
8S-129-10 \ C
8S-79-10 K C
BAA-JEW-195-11 GG C
BAA-CVR-903-09 CnGG C
71G-32-12 GG C
8S-99-12 GG C
BAA-DPC-48-12 S C
LDM-10-12 YFGy C
8S-62-12 w C
8S-17-13 CnG H
44K-16-12 CnG H
BAA-DPC-40-13 GG H
8S-17-13 CnG H
57P-82-12 S C
BAA-MDR-15-10 CnK H
AWB-59-11 S C
55K-45-11 CnG C
57P-28-10 G C
92W-128-12 YFS C
92W-117-12 w C
AWB-51-10 G C
92W-116-12 w C
92W-103-12 w C
BAA-MDR-15-10 CnK H
57P-95-12 CnOpG H

189 Entries/30 Exhibitors
Exhibitor

Keith & Paige Gover
Stuart Sacks

Stuart Sacks

Julie Willis

Chuck Romano
Keith & Paige Gover
Stuart Sacks

Dave & Pam Collier
Larry Moore

Stuart Sacks

Stuart Sacks

David Eberst

Mike Romano
Stuart Sacks

63 Entries/10 Exhibitors
Keith & Paige Gover
Stuart Sacks

Stuart Sacks

Julie Willis

Chuck Romano
Keith & Paige Gover
Stuart Sacks

Dave & Pam Collier
Larry Moore

Stuart Sacks

Stuart Sacks

David Eberst

Dave & Pam Collier
Stuart Sacks

54 Entries/8 Exhibitors
Pauline Domenge
Mike Romano
Alan Bundy

Kevin Smith
Pauline Domenge
James Ward
James Ward

Alan Bundy
James Ward
James Ward

Mike Romano
Pauline Domenge

State Div

NC
MD
MD
X
NJ

NC
MD
VA
NC
MD
MD
FL

NJ

MD

NC
MD
MD
X

NJ

NC
MD
VA
NC
MD
MD
FL

VA
MD

VA
NJ

PA
NY
VA
NC
NC
PA
NC
NC
NJ

VA

O 000000000000



3rd BH
BY

NOVICE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

JUNIOR DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

RARE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

AWB-77-11
92W-60-13

GMA-01-12
14Z-03-11
29D-09-12
29D-03-12
44D-12-12
29D-12-12
MSP-43-12
44D-05-11
SM-01-12
44D-13-12
29D-11-12
44D-15-12
SM-08-12
44C-403-13

BAA-SJR-03-12
BAA-SJR-02-12
12C-01-12
23H-01-13
23A-07-13
100S-07-13
30M-04-13

12C-01-12
23H-01-13
100S-07-13
23H-01-13

8S-62-12
BAA-DPC-05-13
92W-117-12
8S-54-12
92W-116-12
92W-103-12
8S-124-11
BAA-CVR-136-11
92W-130-12
AWB-70-09
8S-124-11
92W-130-12
AWB-01-12
BAA-DPC-05-13

Gy

GG

CnGG
OpGG
APG

SpG
CnDG
CnS
OpS
SpS

CnS
CnS

YFSpS

YFSpM

A< XW®W

-2

==z
e}

TLC
Y

O

OIITIITOOO0OO0OO0O00O000O0

ITIITOIITOO

I T IT T

OIITIIOIOIOOOOOO0

Alan Bundy
James Ward

31 Entries/6 Exhibitors
Greg Arena

Greg Arena

Debbie Grant

Debbie Grant

Sonny & Deen Sweatman
Debbie Grant

Mario Polo

Sonny & Deen Sweatman
Slav Shcherbakov

Sonny & Deen Sweatman
Debbie Grant

Sonny & Deen Sweatman
Slav Shcherbakov
Victoria Chandler

7 Entries/6 Exhibitors
Shaun Romano

Shaun Romano
Cooper Swider

Hope Coker

Abby Coker

Emma Swider

Mason Coker

Cooper Swider
Hope Coker
Emma Swider
Hope Coker

34 Entries/10 Exhibitors
Stuart Sacks

Dave & Pam Collier
James Ward

Stuart Sacks
James Ward
James Ward

Stuart Sacks
Chuck Romano
James Ward

Alan Bundy

Stuart Sacks
James Ward

Alan Bundy

Dave & Pam Collier

PA
NC

NJ

NJ

VA
VA
NC
VA
GA
NC
NJ

NC
VA
NC
NJ

VA

NJ

NJ

GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

GA
GA
GA
GA

MD
VA
NC
MD
NC
NC
MD
NJ

NC
PA
MD
NC
PA
VA

O~ ~"0~-~"00~ 70700



VARIETY
Dark Green
Olive Green
Cobalt
Mauve
Violet
Lutino
Albino
Australian Pied
Spangle
Yellowface
A.QO.V.
Greywing
Clearflight

Easley Laced Clearbody
Texas Laced Clearbody

Yellow

White
Clearwing
Recessive Pied
Crested

Red Eyed Lacewing

Fallow
Black Eyed Clear

Composite/A.O.V.

AWB-41-11

8S-79-10

8S-129-10
AWB-30-10

8S-226-12
BAA-JEW-25-12
LDM-10-12

AWB-70-09
BAA-DPC-05-13
8S-62-12
52G-17-07
BA-DPC-39-12

FAS-19-09
46Y-33-10
46Y-01-13
FAS-47-11

# Total

OO0O00O0

OO0

Alan Bundy
Stuart Sacks

Stuart Sacks
Alan Bundy

Stuart Sacks
Julie Willis
Larry Moore

Alan Bundy

Dave & Pam Collier
Stuart Sacks
Marcia Halbert
Dave & Pam Collier

Frank & Arlene Swider
Barbara Waterman
Barbara Waterman
Frank & Arlene Swider

PA

MD

MD
PA

MD
X
NC

PA
VA
MD
NJ

VA

GA
NJ
NJ
GA

O~- 00~

OO0



