Maryland Budgerigar Society

Judge: Larry Allen Show Secretary: Paige Gover

June 1, 2013

BEST IN SHOW				189 Entries/30 Exhibitors		
<u>Place</u>	<u>Band</u>	Color	<u>Sex</u>	Exhibitor	<u>State</u>	<u>Div</u>
1st	71G-90-12	S	С	Keith & Paige Gover	NC	С
2nd	8S-129-10	V	С	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
3rd	8S-79-10	K	С	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
4th	BAA-JEW-195-11	GG	С	Julie Willis	TX	С
5th	BAA-CVR-903-09	CnGG	С	Chuck Romano	NJ	С
6th	71G-32-12	GG	С	Keith & Paige Gover	NC	С
7th	8S-99-12	GG	С	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
8th	BAA-DPC-48-12	S	С	Dave & Pam Collier	VA	С
9th	LDM-10-12	YFGy	С	Larry Moore	NC	С
10th	8S-62-12	W	С	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
ВН	8S-17-13	CnG	Н	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
2nd BH	44K-16-12	CnG	Н	David Eberst	FL	С
3rd BH	BAA-MDR-15-10	CnK	Н	Mike Romano	NJ	1
BY	8S-17-13	CnG	Н	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
CHAMPION DIVISION				63 Entries/10 Exhibitors		
1st	71G-90-12	S	С	Keith & Paige Gover	NC	
2nd	8S-129-10	V	С	Stuart Sacks	MD	
3rd	8S-79-10	K	С	Stuart Sacks	MD	
4th	BAA-JEW-195-11	GG	С	Julie Willis	TX	
5th	BAA-CVR-903-09	CnGG	С	Chuck Romano	NJ	
6th	71G-32-12	GG	С	Keith & Paige Gover	NC	
7th	8S-99-12	GG	С	Stuart Sacks	MD	
8th	BAA-DPC-48-12	S	С	Dave & Pam Collier	VA	
9th	LDM-10-12	YFGy	С	Larry Moore	NC	
10th	8S-62-12	W	С	Stuart Sacks	MD	
ВН	8S-17-13	CnG	Н	Stuart Sacks	MD	
2nd BH	44K-16-12	CnG	Н	David Eberst	FL	
3rd BH	BAA-DPC-40-13	GG	Н	Dave & Pam Collier	VA	
BY	8S-17-13	CnG	Н	Stuart Sacks	MD	
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION				54 Entries/8 Exhibitors		
1st	57P-82-12	S	С	Pauline Domenge	VA	
2nd	BAA-MDR-15-10	CnK	Н	Mike Romano	NJ	
3rd	AWB-59-11	S	С	Alan Bundy	PA	
4th	55K-45-11	CnG	С	Kevin Smith	NY	
5th	57P-28-10	G	С	Pauline Domenge	VA	
6th	92W-128-12	YFS	С	James Ward	NC	
7th	92W-117-12	W	С	James Ward	NC	
8th	AWB-51-10	G	С	Alan Bundy	PA	
9th	92W-116-12	W	C	James Ward	NC	
10th	92W-103-12	W	C	James Ward	NC	
BH	BAA-MDR-15-10	CnK	Н	Mike Romano	NJ	
2nd BH	57P-95-12	CnOpG		Pauline Domenge	VA	
	- · · · - · · -					

3rd BH	AWB-77-11	G	Н	Alan Bundy	PA	
BY	92W-60-13	Gy	С	James Ward	NC	
NOVICE DIVISION				31 Entries/6 Exhibitors		
1st	GMA-01-12	GG	С	Greg Arena	NJ	
2nd	14Z-03-11	S	С	Greg Arena	NJ	
3rd	29D-09-12	G	С	Debbie Grant	VA	
4th	29D-03-12	G	С	Debbie Grant	VA	
5th	44D-12-12	CnGG	С	Sonny & Deen Sweatman	NC	
6th	29D-12-12	OpGG	С	Debbie Grant	VA	
7th	MSP-43-12	APG	С	Mario Polo	GA	
8th	44D-05-11	S	С	Sonny & Deen Sweatman	NC	
9th	SM-01-12	SpG	С	Slav Shcherbakov	NJ	
10th	44D-13-12	CnDG	С	Sonny & Deen Sweatman	NC	
ВН	29D-11-12	CnS	Н	Debbie Grant	VA	
2nd BH	44D-15-12	S	Н	Sonny & Deen Sweatman	NC	
3rd BH	SM-08-12	OpS	Н	Slav Shcherbakov	NJ	
BY	44C-403-13	SpS	С	Victoria Chandler	VA	
		•				
JUNIOR DIVISION	544 645 6646		_	7 Entries/6 Exhibitors		
1st	BAA-SJR-03-12	CnS	С	Shaun Romano	NJ	
2nd	BAA-SJR-02-12	CnS	С	Shaun Romano	NJ	
3rd	12C-01-12	S	Н	Cooper Swider	GA	
4th	23H-01-13	K	Н	Hope Coker	GA	
5th	23A-07-13	YFSpS	С	Abby Coker	GA	
6th	100S-07-13	V	Н	Emma Swider	GA	
7th	30M-04-13	YFSpM	Н	Mason Coker	GA	
8th						
9th						
10th		_				
ВН	12C-01-12	S	Н	Cooper Swider	GA	
2nd BH	23H-01-13	K	Н	Hope Coker	GA	
3rd BH	100S-07-13	V	Н	Emma Swider	GA	
BY	23H-01-13	K	Н	Hope Coker	GA	
RARE DIVISION				34 Entries/10 Exhibitors		
1st	8S-62-12	W	С	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
2nd	BAA-DPC-05-13	Υ	С	Dave & Pam Collier	VA	С
3rd	92W-117-12	W	С	James Ward	NC	1
4th	8S-54-12	W	С	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
5th	92W-116-12	W	С	James Ward	NC	1
6th	92W-103-12	W	С	James Ward	NC	1
7th	8S-124-11	W	Н	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
8th	BAA-CVR-136-11	Υ	С	Chuck Romano	NJ	C
9th	92W-130-12	W	Н	James Ward	NC	Ī
10th	AWB-70-09	TLC	С	Alan Bundy	PA	1
ВН	8S-124-11	W	Н	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
2nd BH	92W-130-12	W	Н	James Ward	NC	Ī
3rd BH	AWB-01-12	TLC	Н	Alan Bundy	PA	Ì
BY	BAA-DPC-05-13	Υ	С	Dave & Pam Collier	VA	C

VARIETY		# Total				
Dark Green	AWB-41-11		Н	Alan Bundy	PA	I
Olive Green						
Cobalt	8S-79-10		С	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
Mauve						
Violet	8S-129-10		С	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
Lutino	AWB-30-10		С	Alan Bundy	PA	-1
Albino						
Australian Pied	8S-226-12		С	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
Spangle	BAA-JEW-25-12		С	Julie Willis	TX	С
Yellowface	LDM-10-12		С	Larry Moore	NC	С
A.O.V.						
Greywing						
Clearflight						
Easley Laced Clearbody						
Texas Laced Clearbody	AWB-70-09		С	Alan Bundy	PA	- 1
Yellow	BAA-DPC-05-13		С	Dave & Pam Collier	VA	С
White	8S-62-12		С	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
Clearwing	52G-17-07		С	Marcia Halbert	NJ	- 1
Recessive Pied	BA-DPC-39-12		С	Dave & Pam Collier	VA	С
Crested						
Red Eyed Lacewing	FAS-19-09		С	Frank & Arlene Swider	GA	С
Fallow	46Y-33-10		С	Barbara Waterman	NJ	С
Black Eyed Clear	46Y-01-13		С	Barbara Waterman	NJ	С
Composite/A.O.V.	FAS-47-11		С	Frank & Arlene Swider	GA	С